Toggle Valves
OG, 1G, and 92 Ser ies
■	 Manual and pneumatically actuated models
■	 Straight, angle, and cross body patterns
■	 316 SS and brass body materials
Toggle Valves     �

C
Dimensions shown with Swagelok nuts finger-tight.
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Straight Pattern Angle Pattern
End Connections
Cv
Orifice
in. (mm)
Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Inlet/Outlet Size A B B1 C D E G H
Fractional
Swagelok
tube fittings
1/8 in. 0.11 0.080 (2.0) SS-OGS2 1.96
(49.8) 0.98 (24.9) 1.29
(32.8)
0.92
(23.4)
0.31
(7.9) 0.53
(13.5)
2.87
(72.9)
1/4 in. 0.20 0.125 (3.2) SS-1GS4 2.26
(57.4) 1.13 (28.7) 1.50
(38.1)
0.86
(21.8)
0.38
(9.5)
2.81
(71.4)
3/8 in. 0.70 0.250 (6.4) SS-1GS6 2.58
(65.5) 1.29 (32.8) 1.79
(45.5) 1.06
(26.9)
0.50
(12.7)
0.66
(16.8)
3.56
(90.4)
1/2 in. 0.70 0.250 (6.4) SS-1GS8 2.80
(71.1)
1.40 (35.6)
1.90
(48.3)
Metric
Swagelok
tube fittings
3 mm 0.11 0.080 (2.0) SS-OGS3MM 1.96
(49.8) 0.98 (24.9) 1.29
(32.8)
0.92
(23.4)
0.31
(7.9)
0.53
(13.5)
2.87
(72.9)
6 mm 0.20 0.125 (3.2) SS-1GS6MM 2.26
(57.4) 1.13 (28.7) 1.50
(38.1) 0.86
(21.8)
0.38
(9.5)
2.81
(71.4)
8 mm 0.20 0.125 (3.2) SS-1GS8MM 2.22
(56.4) 1.11 (28.2) 1.48

mounting holes
Pneumatic Actuators
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are for reference only and are subject to change.
Dimensions shown with Swagelok nuts finger-tight.
Mounting
bracket
1.25
(31.8)
End Connections
Cv
Orifice
in. (mm)
Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Inlet/Outlet Size A B B1 H
Fractional
Swagelok
tube fittings
1/8 in. 0.11 0.080
(2.0) SS-92S2 1.96
(49.8) 0.98 (24.9) 2.21
(56.1)
1/4 in. 0.20 0.125
(3.2) SS-92S4 2.26
(57.4) 1.13 (28.7)
2.15
(54.6)
Metric
Swagelok
tube fittings
6 mm 0.20 0.125
(3.2) SS-92S6MM 2.26
(57.4) 1.13 (28.7)
8 mm 0.20 0.125
(3.2) SS-92S8MM 2.22
(56.4) 1.11 (28.2)
Female NPT 1/8 in. 0.20 0.125
(3.2) SS-92F2 1.63
(41.4) 0.81 (20.6)
Male NPT
1/8 in. 0.11 0.080
(2.0) SS-92M2 1.50
(38.1) 0.75 (19.0) 2.21
(56.1)
1/4 in. 0.20 0.125
(3.2) SS-92M4 1.96
(49.8) 0.98 (24.9) 2.15
(54.6)
Male NPT/
Swagelok
tube fitting
1/8 in. 0.11 0.080
(2.0) SS-92M2-S2 1.73
(43.9)
0.75
(19.0)
0.98
(24.9)
2.21
(56.1)
1/4 in. 0.20 0.125
(3.2) SS-92M4-S4 2.11
(53.6)
0.98
(24.9)
1.13